

34 MACT 18/26
MEHRAB JUHA Vs. UNKNOWN

02.02.2026

Present: HC Vikas Rathor on behalf of SI Vikas Singh.

Status report filed wherein it is stated that file has been sent to prosecution branch for scrutiny.

Put up on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.02.2026