

47 MACT 18/26
MEHRAB JUHA Vs. UNKNOWN

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Shailender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company through VC.
IO in person.

Some documents related to DAR alongwith
chargesheet filed by the IO. Taken on record.

Copy of DAR supplied to the parties.

**Let court notice be issued to the driver cum owner
through IO for NDOH.**

Put up on **29.04.2026.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026